



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 79/2021, CM APPL. 47677/2021(Stay)**

SH. ANURAG PRAKASH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Sharma, Mr. Tejas Singh,
Mr. Yogendra Kumar, Advs.

versus

SHARAT PRAKASH & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. F.A. Khan, Adv. for R-3.
Ms. Kanika Baweja, Adv. for D-1 and
D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **05.04.2022**

Learned counsel representing the respondents apprises the Court that an application has been moved in the suit instituted before this Court in which prayers have been made for its transmission to the District Courts. Awaiting the disposal of that application, let this petition be called again on 18.05.2022.

Bearing in mind the admitted fact that the subject property is common in both the suit instituted before this Court as well as the suit pending before the District Court, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Suit No.60019/2016.

List on 18.05.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

APRIL 5, 2022/neha