



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 79/2021, C.M.47677/2021**

SH. ANURAG PRAKASH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Yugant Kumar and Mr.Tejas
Singh, Advocates

versus

SHARAT PRAKASH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Kanika Baweja, Adv. for R-1.
Mr.F.A.Khan, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

18.05.2022

%

Learned counsel for the respondents state that the application filed by the respondent in which prayer has been made for transfer of the suit pending in the High court to the District Court on account of pecuniary jurisdiction is still pending and now fixed for 19th September, 2022. Let the matter be listed on 11th October, 2022.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MAY 18, 2022

rb