



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 79/2021 CM APPL. 47677/2021**

SH. ANURAG PRAKASH Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Tejas Singh, Advocate.**

versus

SHARAT PRAKASH & ORS. Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

11.10.2022

%

Learned Counsel for petitioner states that matter may be adjourned in terms of last order.

List on 11th January, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 11, 2022

ps