



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TR.P.(C.) 79/2021 & CM APPL. 47677/2021- Stay.**
SH. ANURAG PRAKASH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vidur Dwivedi, Mr. Yugant
Kuhar, Advs.

versus

SHARAT PRAKASH & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Kanika, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Fahim Khan, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
11.01.2023

1. Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that the application preferred by the respondent no. 1 under Order VII Rule 9 CPC in CS(OS) 6/2020 is still pending consideration. They, therefore, pray that hearing in the present petition be deferred.
2. List on 25.07.2023.
3. Interim orders to continue till the next date.

JANUARY 11, 2023
acm

REKHA PALLI, J