



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 79/2021 and CM APPL. 47677/2021**

SH. ANURAG PRAKASH Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Yugant Kumar, Advocate**

versus

SHARAT PRAKASH & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Ms. Kanika Baweja, Advocate
for R1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
06.02.2024

1. It is stated that the application under Order VII Rule 10 CPC filed in CS (OS) 6/2020 is now listed on 26 April 2024.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 16 May 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2024

yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any