



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 79/2021 and CM APPL. 47677/2021**

SH. ANURAG PRAKASH Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Tejas Singh, Advocate**

versus

SHARAT PRAKASH & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Amol Acharya, Mr. Angel Bhardwaj, Mr. Anant Garg and Ms. Sanjam Chaba, Advocates for R1**

Mr. Fahim Khan, Adv. for R3

Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, ASC with Ms. Ananya Sikri, Advocates for MCD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **16.05.2024**

Renotify on 16 August 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 16, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any