



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 79/2021 & CM APPL. 47677/2021**

SH. ANURAG PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. S.K. Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

SHARAT PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Arkaneil Bhaumik with Mr. Angel Bharadwaj, Mr. Anant Garg, Ms. Sanjam Chaba, Advocates for R-1 & 2.**

Mr. Fahim Khan, Mr. Aquib Ahmed, Mr. A. H. Khan, Ms. Somayya Ali & Mr. Noman Ul Haq, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **16.08.2024**

1. Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 seeks some time to peruse the present petition, in view of the fact that he has been recently engaged.
2. At request, list on 23.10.2024.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 16, 2024/at

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)