



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 79/2021 & CM APPL. 47677/2021**

SH. ANURAG PRAKASHPetitioner

Through: **Mr.Yugant Kuhar, Adv.**

versus

SHARAT PRAKASH & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr.F.A.Khan, Adv for R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **03.12.2024**

List on 04.12.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024/MJ