



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 79/2021 and CM APPL. 47677/2021, CM APPL.
70991/2024**

SH. ANURAG PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yugant Kuhar, Adv.

versus

SHARAT PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr. Arkaneil Bhaumik, Mr.
Adhishwar Suri, Mr. Angel
Bharadwaj, Mr Anant Garg and Mr.
Sanjam Chaba, Advs for R-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

04.12.2024

It is submitted that a matter involving a similar controversy is listed on 16.12.2024. Therefore, list this matter on the same date i.e. 16.12.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024

aks/sp