



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TR.P.(C.) 79/2021 & CM APPL. 47677/2021
SH. ANURAG PRAKASHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yugant Kumar, Adv.

versus

SHARAT PRAKASH & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. F. A. Khan, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **16.12.2024**

CM APPL. 70991/2024 (filed by the petitioner seeking substitution of legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed.
2. Legal heirs of respondent No.2- late Shashi Rani are allowed to be arrayed as respondent 2(a) and respondent 2(b).
3. Notably, two of the four legal heirs of the said respondent are already the parties to the instant proceedings.
4. Application stands disposed of.

TR.P.(C.) 79/2021 & CM APPL. 47677/2021

5. Let the amended memo of parties be placed on record immediately after the main memo of parties.
6. List this matter on 13.02.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
DECEMBER 16, 2024/p/dp