



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 79/2021& CM APPL. 47677/2021**

SH. ANURAG PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K.Sharma, Mr. Tejas Singh and
Mr. Yugant Kuhar, Advocates

versus

SHARAT PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Fahim Khan, Advocate for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.02.2025

Let legal heirs of respondent nos. 2(A) and 2(B) be served through all permissible modes on steps to be taken by the petitioner, returnable on 24.04.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025

N/NA