



\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 79/2021, CM APPL. 47677/2021-Stay**

**SH. ANURAG PRAKASH** .....Petitioner  
Through: **Mr. Saurabh Dagar, Advocate.**

versus

**SHARAT PRAKASH & ORS.** .....Respondent  
Through: **None.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**  
**09.09.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the parties are in the midst of negotiation talks for settling the *lis* amicably before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (**DHCMCC**).
2. List on 26.11.2025.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J.**

**SEPTEMBER 09, 2025/NA**