



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 79/2021**

SH. ANURAG PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

SHARAT PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

26.11.2025

1. Since there is no appearance on behalf of the parties and as per the last order, the parties are still before the Delhi Mediation and Conciliation Centre (**DHCMCC**) is on 03.12.2025, in the interest of justice, renotify on 05.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/So