



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 79/2021 & CM APPL. 47677/2021**

SH. ANURAG PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Dagar, Advocate.
versus

SHARAT PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupam Jha, Advocate on behalf of
Mr. Adhishwar Suri and Ms.
Vankshika Kapoor, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsels for the parties have stated that the matter is still pending before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
3. Re-notify on 28.04.2026.
4. Interim Order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/SH/ah