



\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 79/2021 & CM APPL. 47677/2021**

**SH. ANURAG PRAKASH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogender Kumar, Mr. Tejas Singh, Mr. Suryaansh Kishan Razdan, Advs.

versus

**SHARAT PRAKASH & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruptam Jha, Adv. for R-1 (through VC).

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**28.04.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the parties submit that mediation is still ongoing.
3. At request, renotify on 17.08.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**APRIL 28, 2026/nk/ah**