



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010406852021

+ **TR.P.(C.) 79/2021 & CM APPL.47677/2021**

SH. ANURAG PRAKASHPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.**

versus

SHARAT PRAKASH & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Adhishwar Suri, Adv. for
R-1**

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **17.08.2026**

1. It is already 05:00 PM. Since this Court had to rise for a Committee Meeting, the matter could not be taken up for hearing today.
2. List on 27.10.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J
AUGUST 17, 2026/rk